### PROFORMA INVOICE

Invoice No. Dated Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt Ltd B1-001, U/B FLOOR, PG-3668/23-24 6-Dec-23 BOOMERANG, CHANDIVALI FARM ROAD, **Delivery Note** Mode/Terms of Payment ANDHERI-EAST 400072 **AGAINST REPORT** GSTIN/UIN: 27AADCV4303R1ZX Reference No. & Date. Other References State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27 E-Mail: accounts@vastukala.org Buyer's Order No. Dated Buyer (Bill to) JAY JAGDAMBA LIMITED Dispatch Doc No. Delivery Note Date GUT NO. 92-3, 422, 423, 424, 005463/2303839 TAL-WADA, SHIRISPADA-SAHAPUR ROAD, Dispatched through Destination VILLAGE-ABITGHAR, Palghar, Maharashtra, 421303 GSTIN/UIN 27AACCK3066F1ZO Maharashtra, Code: 27 State Name Terms of Delivery Particulars HSN/SAC GST Amount SI No. Rate 1 **VETTING CHARGES** 997224 18 % 40,000.00 CGST 3,600.00 SGST 3,600.00 Total 47,200.00 Amount Chargeable (in words) E. & O.E Indian Rupee Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only HSN/SAC Taxable Central Tax Total State Tax Value Rate Rate Amount Tax Amount Amount 997224 40,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 7,200.00 Total 7,200.00 40,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 Tax Amount (in words) : Indian Rupee Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only Company's Bank Details Bank Name : ICICI BANK LTD A/c No. 123105000319 Remarks Branch & IFS Code: MIG Colony, Bandra (E.), Mumbai & ICIC0001231 005463/2303839 Jay Jagdamba Limited Commercial Cost Vetting No. Basement Floor, Shirispada Shahapur Road, Village - Abitghar, Taluka - Wada, Wada, State - Maharashtra, India Company's PAN : AADCV4303R Dedaration NOTE - AS PER MSME RULES INVOICE NEED TO BE CLEARED WITHIN 45 DAYS OR INTEREST CHARGES APPLICABLE AS PER THE RULE. MSME Registration No. - 27222201137 vastukala@icici Customer's Seal and Signature for Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt Ltd ASMITA JAYSING BATHOD

This is a Computer Generated Invoice





Authorised Signatory

CIN: U74120MH2010PTC207869 MSME Reg. No.: UDYAM-MH-18-0083617 An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company





Page 1 of 7

Vastu/SBI/SME/12/2023/5463/2303839 Date: 06-12-2023

# CHARTERED ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

To,
The Manager,
Credit Saison India,
Revenue Village- Kondivita, 2<sup>nd</sup> Level,
33 CTS No. 195-A, Kalpatru Square, Andheri-Kurla Road,
Andheri East, Mumbai-400 059,
State - Maharashtra, Country - India.

Sub: Cost Vetting of Proforma Invoice/Quotation Offer.

Ref: Proforma Invoice/Quotation Offer received from Client.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject, we have verified the Proforma Invoice/Quotation Offer from the various vendors for the supply of Heavy-Duty Steel Tube Cold Rolling Machine to **M/s. Jay Jagdamba Limited** at Gut No. 92/3, 422, 423,424 Village Abitghar, Shirispada Shahapur Road Taluka-Wada, District- Palghar PIN Code- 421 303, State-Maharashtra, Country-India having following items:

S. No.	Description	Vendor	Proforma/ Quotation No.	Proforma Invoice Date	Proforma Invoice Value (USD)
1	High Precision Cold Rolling Machine with complete mechanical and electrical accessories, Model: TP-CRM-40, Suitable for making stainless steel, Titanium, High Nickel, Alloy Hollow Pipe. (size range: \$\psi\$ 15 mm - \$\psi\$ 40mm) Including: Close tolerance size setting system; computerized PLC control system, automatic loading and unloading system, multi-length discharge system; automatic oil	Traders of Pacific Pte. Ltd.	Proforma- TOP- JJL-094-1	18.06.2023	42,50,000





Regd. Office: 81-001, U/B Floor, Boomerang, Chandivali Farm Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072, (M.S.), INDIA

TeleFax: +91 22 28371325/24
mumbai@vastukala.org

	1 090 2 017						
S. No.	Description	Vendor	Proforma/ Quotation No.	Proforma Invoice Date	Proforma Invoice Value (USD)		
	lubrication system.						
2	Computerized Stainless-Steel tube cold rolling machine (input tube size: \$\dagger* 42 25mm; output tube size: \$\dagger* 18-12.7mm; rolling speed 0.38 meter/minute) MODEL: VZR 42H, (consists of: steel tube loading stands, servo motor drive pusher rotation system, The 2 rolling wheel main drive unit, automatic unloading system; pipe collection carrier device, cold rolling gear oil temperature reduce chiller, computer PLC control panel and electrical box)	Jiangsu New Victor Industrial Co., Ltd	Quotation Office No. No.: CT202 30308T	08.03.2023	51,60,000		
3	Heavy duty Steel tube cold rolling machine (max. suitable for use OD 38mm steel tube, and min. output steel pipe OD 19mm, work speed 0.12-0.30 MPM) Model: SBCB-40, (include input raw material steel tube loading platform, pusher screw rotation table, main double roller size rolling unit, fully automatic unloading system; discharge kick out system, rolling oil cooling chiller and lubrication system)	Zhangjiagang City Saibo Science & Technology Co., Ltd	Proforma- YX20230322KM	22.03.2023	54,35,000		

The Cost of Machine to be supplied by Traders of Pacific Pte. Ltd. is less compared to other 2 supplier, therefore the company selected the same.

We have discussed with Client & reviewed the Proforma Invoice/Quotation Offer from Vendor and enquired with Vendor & various supplier of the said machinery and done the market research.

We Assume that the cost of Machinery of Similar size shall not exceed CIF NHAVA SHEVA PORT USD 4.25 MILLION.

Based on Market research and enquiry with Vendor & other supplier, we are in opinion that the rates are in line with market trends and are Fair and Reasonable.





Hence Certified.

# This report is prepared for Credit Saison India, Mumbai.

We further declare that: --

- 1) In the preparation of the CE Certificate, we have relied on the information provided by the client.
- 2) The information furnished in this Certificate is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.
- 3) We have no direct or indirect interest in the Unit.

Date: -06.12.2023 Place: - Mumbai

For Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd.

**Umang Ashwin Patel** 

Regd. Valuer Think.Innovate.Create

Chartered Engineer (India)

Reg. No. IBBI/RV/04/2019/10803



# QUOTATION:-1



# **Traders of Pacific**

### TRADERS OF PACIFIC PTE. LTD

# Proforma

Date

18-June-2023

No:

TOP-JJL-094-1

BILL TO:

Attr: Mr. Ram Prakash Malpani

Jay Jagdamba Ltd

(f.k.a. Jay Jagdamba Profile Engineering Products Limited)

Office No. 405, The Landmark Sector, Plot no: 264, Sector 07, Kharghar Navi Mumbai - 410210, India

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your enquiry

As discussed, here is the proforma invoice for the following items Under the Ferms and Conditions given below:

ITEM NAME	QUANTITY	LINIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
High Precision Cold Rolling Machine with complete mechanical and electrical accessories ;	1 5et	4,250,000 USD	4,250,000 USE		
Model : TP-CRM-40					
Suitable for making stainless steel, Titanium, High Nickel, Alloy					
Hollow Pipe. (size range: ¢ 15 mm - ¢ 40mm);					
Including: Close tolerance size setting system; computerized PLC control system, automatic loading and unloading system, multi-length discharge system; automatic oil lubrication system					

### TOTAL AMOUNT: CIF NHAVA SHEVA PORT USD4.25MILLION

ERMS ANI	CONDITIONS:
1	DELIVERY TIME: WITHIN 90 DAYS, 100% AFTER PAYMENT
2	PLACE OF DELIVERY: INPT; NHAVASHEVA (INDIA)
3	PORT OF DESTINATION: ANY PORT OF CHINA
4	SHIPMENT FERMS: CIF, JNPT/NHAVASHEVA
5	PAYMENT: 100% ADVANCE (PARTIAL PAYMENT ALLOWED)
6	INSTALLATION & TECHNICAL TEACHING: THE SELLER WILL SEND 2 ENGINEER MANAGERS TO INSTALL MACHINE AND GIVE THE TECHNICAL TEACHING FOR CUSTOMER COMPANY ENGINEER. THE EXPRISE INCLUDING AIR TICKETS, LOCAL HOTEL, LOCAL FOOD, LOCAL TRANSPORTATION SHOULD BE SUPPORTED BY CUSTOMER COMPANY, ENGINEERS WILL STAY CUSTOMER COMPANY UNTIL ALL TECHNICAL SERVICE WORK ARE FINISHED.
7	GUARANTEE OF MAINTENANCE, WE PROVIDE 12 MONTHS GUARANTEE PERIOD TO OUR MACHINE

Traders of Pacific Pre. Ltd.

8 Marina View, #02-04. Axia Square Tower I, Singapore -- 018860

mark tradersoftactific co.

E-mail\_tradersoftactificatematl.com\_T ++65 9019 7477





# .....QUOTATION:-1



### BENEFICIARY BANK INFORMATION

Bank Name - CRMB Bank, Singapore Account number - 2000 820 898 Swift code - CIBBSGSG Bank Address - 30 Raffles Place, 04-01, Singapore - 048622

For and behalf of Traders of Pacific Pte Ltd.





Authorised Signatory

Traders of Pacific Pts. Ltd.

8 Marina View, #39-04, Asia Square Tower I, Singapore – 618960
www.tradersofractic.co.
E-mail\_matersofractic.commit.com\_T: +65 9019 7477





### **QUOTATION-2**

### **QUOTATION OFFER**

Date: 08th, MARCH,2023 No.: CT20230308T

#### SELLER:

JIANGSU NEW VICTOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LITO XITANG ROAD 288 , ZHANGJIAGANG CITY, JIANGSU, CHINA TEL : 86-512-58921210

#### BUYER:

JAY JAGDAMBA LIMITED

Gut No. 92/3, 422, 423,424 Village Abitghar. Shirispada-Shahapur Road , Taluka Wada.

District Palghar, Maharasthra, India

#### Dear customers

To support your company developing, we are ready to supply below quality item machine with best price and good term to you, hope we can make deal.

NO.	Name	QUANTITY	Unit price	Amount
1	Computerized Stainless Steel tube cold rolling machine (input tube size: ¢ 42-25mm; output tube size: ¢ 18-12.7mm; rolling speed 0.38 meter minute) MODEL: VZR-42H	LCET	5,160,000 USD /SET	5,160,000 USD

( consists of : steel tube loading stands , servo motor drive pusher rotation system , The 2- rolling wheel main drive unit , automatic unloading system ; pipe collection carrier device , cold rolling gear oil temperature reduce chiller, computer PLCcontrol panel and electrical box )

Best price: CFR nhava sheva port 5,160,000 USD

# 

- 1. DELIVERY TIME: WITHIN 180 WORKING DAYS AFTER THE RECEIPT OF LIC.
- 2. PORT OF LOADING: SHANGHAI PORT, CHINA
- 3. PLACE AND COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: ALL OF MACHINES ARE MADE IN CHINA AND CHINA ORIGIN
- 4. PAYMENT: THE 30% PAYMENT BY TT; BALANCE 70% BEFORE SHIPPMENT BY TT.
- 5. INSTALLATION: BY CUISTOMER WITH TECHNICAL SUPPORT FROM OUR SIDE. OUR SCOPE IS DELIVERY OF MACHINE AND ONLY SUPERVIVISION IF INSTOLLATION.
- 6. WARRANTY / GUARANTY : ANY DEFECTIVE PARTS TO BE REPLACED FREE OF COST FOR PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS FROM DELIVERY. ANY NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR IS NOT INCLUDED IN OFFER.
- BENEFICIARY BANK: AGRICULTURAL BANK OF CHINA, SUZHOU BRANCH SWIFT BIC: ABOCCNBJ103

BANK ADDRESS: RENMING ROAD [14#], ZHANGJIAGANG CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE, CHINA

BENEFICIARY: JIANGSU NEW VICTOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LID

ADDRESS :NO.198 SHUANGLONG ROAD, FENGHUANG TOWN, ZFANCIPAGAR, CITY, JIANGSU, CHIVA.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 105258140420057\$5

GIVEN BY:

JIANGSU NEW VICTOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LID





### **QUOTATION-3**

#### 张家港市轰炸科技有限公司

#### ZHANGJIAGANG CITY SAIBO SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT AREA, ZHANGJIAGANG CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE /CHINA.

WEBSITE: WWW.SBJX.COM EMAIL: SBJX@SBJX.COM
Tel: 0086-512-58162333 Fax: 0086-512-58162111

#### PROFORMA INVOICE

Date: 22th , MAR,2023 No.: YX20230322KM

TO: JAY JAGDAMBA LIMITED

ADD: Gut No. 92/3, 422, 423,424 Village Abitghar, Shunspada-Shahapur Road . Taluka Wada. District Palghar .

Maharasthra, India IEC code: 0304042986. (Hereby called: IMPORTER)

#### Dear Sirs,

We are pleased to offer follow items under the terms/conditions of Customer's requirementas below

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	AMOUNT	
1	Heavy duty Steel tube cold rolling machine (max. suitable for use OD38mm steel tube, and min. output steel pipe OD 19mm, work speed 0.12-0.30 MPM) MODEL: SBCB-40	1 set	5,435,000 USD /SET	5,435.000 USD	
	( include input raw material steel tube loading platform, pusher screw rotation table, main double roller size rolling unit, full automatic unlaiding system; discharge kick-out system, rolling oil cooling chiller and lubrication system)				

FINAL OFFER: CIF NHAVA SHEVA PORT 5,435,000 USD

- 1- DELIVERY TIME: WITHIN 150 WORKING DAYS
- 2- PLACE OF DELIVERY: ANY PORT OF CHENA
- 3- PAYMENT: ALL THE 190% PAYMENT WILL BE PAID OFF BEFORE DELIVER BY IT BEFORE DELIVERY.
- + COMMISSION INSTALLATION (THE SELLER SIDE WILL DISPATCH 2 ENGINEERS TO INSTALL MACHINE FOR CUSTOMER BUT THE EXPENSE INCLUDING ROUND AIR TICKET, LOCAL HOTEL, DAILY 200USD/PERSON SALARY SHOULD BE BORN BY BUYER.
- 5- GUARANTEE OF MAINTENACE: WE PROVIDE A 12-MONTH GUARANTEE PERIOD WITH SPARE PARTS FOR FREE, AND WE CAN CHANGE THE PARTS DAMAGED BY NORMAL OPERATION.
- 6. BENEFICIARY BANK: AGRICULTURAL BANK OF CHINA SUZHOU BRANCH

SWIFT BIC: ABOCCNBJ103

BENEFICIARY: ZHANGJAGANG CITY SAIBO SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 1052:5814061307228

GIVEN BY: MANAGER DIRECTION: ZHAO WENNEL

ZHANGJIAGANG CITY SAIBO SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD





